Key Contract Terms
Type of Contract:

X Contract > $500K  Lease _ Sale/purchase of personal property  Grant _ IGA
__Sale of real property

Vendor/Contractor Name: Colorado Department of Health Care Policy and Financing
(HCPF), Colorado’s Medicaid Agency

Contract control number: 2014-19599-01

City’s contract manager: Phung Nguyen

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes
Term/Duration of contract/project: July 1, 2015 — June 30, 2016

Is this a new contract? An amendment? X How many amendments?

Renewal terms: Modifications to amount; term; Section 4 Definitions Subsection B;
Exhibit A Statement of Work; Exhibit B Rates Section1.2 SFY 2015-16 Incentive
Payment Table, Section 2.2 SFY 2015-16 Pool Maximum County Share Table; Exhibit D
Small, Medium, and Large County List

Purpose: The purpose of this Contract is to create incentives for counties that achieve
certain performance standards related to Medicaid eligibility and cooperation with other
Medicaid related entities.

Scope of services with performance bench marks: The Contractor may earn an incentive
payment to reimburse it for a portion of its cost sharing: Court Settlement Timeliness
Incentive, Collaboration Incentive, Training Incentive, MEQIP Reporting Incentive, and
Application Backlog Incentive.

Cost/value: $1,004,682.88

Source of funds: This is a revenue contract.

Benefit: More efficient Medicaid processing

Termination provision for City and for contractor: No

Is this contract subjectto: ~ W/MBE  DBE = ACDBE SBE  XO 101



WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):
Location: Metro Denver

Affected Council District: City Wide



